
2024 METRO DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM  
          CALENDAR 
 

Metro Development Program 2024:    
6-week competition – Friday nights with rotating venues between Perth Netball Association, Fremantle 
Netball Association, Southern Districts Netball Association and WDNA. 
 
Trial Dates:  Sunday 25 August 2024 
Venue: John Septimus Roe – 2 Boyare Avenue in Mirrabooka 
Rear Gymnasium 
Times: 
Phase 1  12U trials      3pm to 4.30pm 

14U trials      4.45pm to 6.15pm 
16U & 20U trials    6.30pm to 8.00pm  

Phase 2  12U Team Selection (only)   Monday 2 September 2024 
  WDNA Court 7 & 8    6.30pm to 7.45pm 
 
Team Announcements:     Wednesday 28 August 2024  Via Website  
(except 12U’s announced Tuesday 3 September 2024)  
 
Coaches Meeting   Wednesday 11 Sep from 6.00pm to 7.30pm  Clubrooms 
Parent Meeting   Wednesday 11 Sep from 7.00pm to 7.45pm  Clubrooms 
 
Team Training Sessions  All training sessions will be from 6pm – 8pm FAR COURTS 

Monday 7 October  MDP Training #1  
Monday 14 October  MDP Training #2  
Friday 18 October  Game 1 – Venue Perth Netball Association 
Monday 21 October  MDP Training #3 – All teams 
Friday 25 October  Game 2 – Venue Southern Districts Netball Association 
Monday 28 October  MDP Training #4 – All teams 
Friday 1 November  Game 3 – Venue Wanneroo Districts Netball Association 
Monday 4 November  MDP Training #5 – All teams  
Friday 8 November  Game 4 – Venue Wanneroo Districts Netball Association 
Monday 11 November  MDP Training #6 – All teams   
Friday 15 November  Game 5 – Venue Fremantle Netball Association 
Monday 18 November   MDP – Final Training session #7 All teams  
Friday 22 November Game 6 – GRAND FINALS – Venue Fremantle Netball Assoc.  
 

Hosting MDP: Friday 1 & 8 November 2024 at WDNA, if you are available to lend a hand on this night for 
these duties: Putting Bins out at Far Courts and returning them after the last game, making sure all 
toilets are free from rubbish and amenities refreshed (if required), would be amazing.   
 
Wind-Up 
Will be a joint Association event on Friday 22 November after All Grand Finals are played.  FNA will present 
all Trophy & MVP awards then following with Pizza & Ice-cream for all teams and coaching staff.    
Any enquiries please forward to the ADO, on email: development@wdna.net.au 

mailto:development@wdna.net.au

